provisions of Article 33 of the New York General Business Law (“GBL”) and the regulations issued 

thereunder shall remain in force; it being the intent of this provision that the non-waiver provisions of GBL 

Sections 687.4 and 687.5 be satisfied); and 

3.2.8 you pay to us a Successor Agreement fee equal to Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000). 

When you provide us with notice that you would like to renew this Agreement, we will re-evaluate 

your then-current Protected Area to determine whether there have been any shifts in demographics that 

would warrant modifying your Protected Area.